
Children and Young People's Plan Key Indicator Dashboard - City level: June 2012

Measure National Stat 
neighbour 2010/11

Result for 
same period 

last year

Result
Apr 2012

Result
May 2012

Result
Jun 2012 DOT Data last 

updated

Timespan 
covered by 

month result

1. Number of looked after children 59/10,000 
(2010/11 FY)

72/10,000 
(2010/11 FY)

1,446
(95.3/10,000)

1438
(94.5/10,000)

1463
(91.8/10,000)

1431
(89.8/10,000)

1432
(89.9/10,000) ▼ 30/06/12 Snapshot  

Notes
2. Number of children subject to Child 
Protection Plans

38.3/10,000 
(2010/11 FY)

39.0/10,000 
(2010/11 FY)

974
(64.2/10,000)

1041
(68.4/10,000)

893
(56.0/10,000)

860
(54.0/10,000)

854
(53.6/10,000) ▲ 30/06/12 Snapshot  

3a. Primary attendance 95.9%
(HT1-2 2012 AY)

95.8%
(HT1-2 2012 AY)

94.4% 
(HT1-5 2010 AY)

94.8%
(HT1-5 2011 AY)

▲ HT1-5 AY to date

3b. Secondary attendance 94.5%
(HT1-2 2012 AY)

94.5%
(HT1-2 2012 AY)

91.6% 
(HT1-5 2010 AY)

92.4%
(HT1-5 2011 AY)

▲ HT1-5 AY to date

3c. SILC attendance (cross-phase) 90.0%
(HT1-5 2011 AY)

89.8%
(HT1-5 2011 AY)

84.7% 
(HT1-5 2010 AY)

85.9%
(HT1-5 2011 AY)

▼ HT1-5 AY to date

4. NEET 5.9%
(May 12)

7.9%
(May 12)

8.3% 
(Nov 10-Jan 11)

8.1% 
(Mar 11)

7.4%
(1711)

7.1%
(1639)

7.0%
(1603) ▲ 30/06/12 1 month

5. Foundation Stage good level of 
achievement

59%
(2011 AY)

60%
(2011 AY)

53%
(2010 AY)

53%
(2010 AY) ▲ Oct 11 SFR AY

6. Key Stage 2 level 4+ English and maths 74% 
(2011 AY)

75% 
(2011 AY)

74%
(2010 AY)

74% 
(2010 AY) ▼ Dec 11 SFR AY

7. 5+ A*-C GCSE inc English and maths 58.9% 
(2011 AY)

56.4%
(2011 AY)

50.6%
(2010 AY)

50.6% 
(2010 AY) ▲ Jan 12 SFR AY

8. Level 3 qualifications at 19 56.7% 
(2011 AY)

51.8% 
(2011 AY)

46.7%
(2010 AY)

46.7% 
(2010 AY) ▲ Apr 12 SFR AY

9. 16-18 year olds starting apprenticeships 104,540
(Aug 11- Apr 12)

694
(Aug 11- Apr 12)

2037
(Aug 10 - July 11)

1,594
(Aug 10 - Apr 11)

▲ July 12 SFR Cumulative 
Aug - July

10. Disabled children and young people 
accessing short breaks Local indicator Local indicator 1732 1333 ▲ Apr-11 FY

11. Obesity levels at year 6 19.0% 
(2011 AY)

19.6%
(2011 AY)

20.0%
(2010 AY)

20.0% 
(2010 AY) ▲ Dec 11 SFR AY

12. Teenage conceptions (rate per 1000) 34.1
(Mar 2011)

39.4
(Mar 2011)

43.5 
(2010)

46.6 
(Mar 2010)

42.2
(Mar 11) ▲ May-12 Quarter

13a. Uptake of free school meals - primary 79.8%
(2011 FY)

79%
(Yorks & H) 76.8% 76.8%

(2010/11 FY) ▲ Jul-12 FY

13b. Uptake of free school meals - 
secondary

69.3%
(2011 FY)

67.4%
(Yorks & H) 67.1% 67.1%

(2010/11 FY) ▲ Jul-12 FY

Fu
n 14. Children who agree that they enjoy their 

life Local indicator Local indicator 80%
(2011 AY)

79%
(2010 AY) ▲ Summer term 

2011 AY

15. 10 to 17 year-olds committing one or 
more offence

1.9% 
(2009/10)

2.3%
(2009/10) 1.9% 1.9% ▲ Apr-12 FY

16a. Children and young people's influence 
in school Local indicator Local indicator 70% 

(2011 AY)
70% 

(2010 AY) ► Summer term 
2011 AY

16b. Children and young people's influence 
in the community Local indicator Local indicator 58%

(2011 AY)
56%

(2010 AY) ▲ Summer term 
2011 AY

Key   AY - academic year   DOT - direction of travel   FY - financial year   HT - half term   SFR - statistical first release (DFE data publication)  

V
oi

ce
 a

nd
 in

flu
en

ce

58%

1.5%
(958 in 2011/12)

80%

70%

76.9%
(2011/12 FY)

68.9%
(2011/12 FY)

S
af

e 
fro

m
 h

ar
m

H
ea

lth
y 

lif
es

ty
le

s
D

o 
w

el
l i

n 
le

ar
ni

ng
 a

nd
 h

av
e 

th
e 

sk
ills

 fo
r l

ife Improving outcomes are shown by a rise 
in the number/percentage for the 
following indicators: 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 
13, 16. Improving outcomes are shown 
by a fall in the number/percentage for the 
following indicators: 1, 2, 4, 11, 12, 15.

51.3%
(4,728)

53.7%
(2011 AY)

73%
(2011 AY)

58%
(2011 AY)

82.1%
(HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)

93.3%
(HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)

The direction of travel arrow is set 
according to whether the indicator shows 
that outcomes are improving for children 
and young people, comparing the most 
recent period's data to the previous 
period. 

95.7%
(HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)

42.2
(Mar 11)

1716
(Aug 11 - Apr 12)

1732

19.9%
(2011 AY)
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