Children and Young People's Plan Key Indicator Dashboard - City level: June 2012

	Measure	National	Stat neighbour	2010/11	Result for same period last year	Result Result Apr 2012 May 2012	Result Jun 2012	DOT	Data last updated	Timespan covered by month result
Safe from harm	Number of looked after children	59/10,000 (2010/11 FY)	72/10,000 (2010/11 FY)	1,446 (95.3/10,000)	1438 (94.5/10,000)	1463 1431 (91.8/10,000) (89.8/10,000)	1432 (89.9/10,000)	•	30/06/12	Snapshot
	Number of children subject to Child Protection Plans	38.3/10,000 (2010/11 FY)	39.0/10,000 (2010/11 FY)	974 (64.2/10,000)	1041 (68.4/10,000)	893 860 (56.0/10,000) (54.0/10,000)	854 (53.6/10,000)	•	30/06/12	Snapshot
Do well in learning and have the skills for life	3a. Primary attendance	95.9% (HT1-2 2012 AY)	95.8% (HT1-2 2012 AY)	94.4% (HT1-5 2010 AY)	94.8% (HT1-5 2011 AY)	95.7% (HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)		A	HT1-5	AY to date
	3b. Secondary attendance	94.5% (HT1-2 2012 AY)	94.5% (HT1-2 2012 AY)	91.6% (HT1-5 2010 AY)	92.4% (HT1-5 2011 AY)	93.3% (HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)		A	HT1-5	AY to date
	3c. SILC attendance (cross-phase)	90.0% (HT1-5 2011 AY)	89.8% (HT1-5 2011 AY)	84.7% (HT1-5 2010 AY)	85.9% (HT1-5 2011 AY)	82.1% (HT1-5 2012 AY - provisional)		•	HT1-5	AY to date
	4. NEET	5.9% (May 12)	7.9% (May 12)	8.3% (Nov 10-Jan 11)	8.1% (Mar 11)	7.4% 7.1% (1639)	7.0% (1603)	A	30/06/12	1 month
	Foundation Stage good level of achievement	59% (2011 AY)	60% (2011 AY)	53% (2010 AY)	53% (2010 AY)	58% (2011 AY)		A	Oct 11 SFR	AY
	6. Key Stage 2 level 4+ English and maths	74% (2011 AY)	75% (2011 AY)	74% (2010 AY)	74% (2010 AY)	73% (2011 AY)		•	Dec 11 SFR	AY
	7. 5+ A*-C GCSE inc English and maths	58.9% (2011 AY)	56.4% (2011 AY)	50.6% (2010 AY)	50.6% (2010 AY)	53.7% (2011 AY)		A	Jan 12 SFR	AY
	8. Level 3 qualifications at 19	56.7% (2011 AY)	51.8% (2011 AY)	46.7% (2010 AY)	46.7% (2010 AY)	51.3% (4,728)		A	Apr 12 SFR	AY
	9. 16-18 year olds starting apprenticeships	104,540 (Aug 11- Apr 12)	694 (Aug 11- Apr 12)	2037 (Aug 10 - July 11)	1,594 (Aug 10 - Apr 11)	1716 (Aug 11 - Apr 12)		A	July 12 SFR	Cumulative Aug - July
	10. Disabled children and young people accessing short breaks	Local indicator	Local indicator	1732	1333	1732		•	Apr-11	FY
Healthy lifestyles	11. Obesity levels at year 6	19.0% (2011 AY)	19.6% (2011 AY)	20.0% (2010 AY)	20.0% (2010 AY)	19.9% (2011 AY)		A	Dec 11 SFR	AY
	12. Teenage conceptions (rate per 1000)	34.1 (Mar 2011)	39.4 (Mar 2011)	43.5 (2010)	46.6 (Mar 2010)		2.2 r 11)	A	May-12	Quarter
	13a. Uptake of free school meals - primary	79.8% (2011 FY)	79% (Yorks & H)	76.8%	76.8% (2010/11 FY)	76.9% (2011/12 FY)		A	Jul-12	FY
	13b. Uptake of free school meals - secondary	69.3% (2011 FY)	67.4% (Yorks & H)	67.1%	67.1% (2010/11 FY)	68.9% (2011/12 FY)		•	Jul-12	FY
Fun	14. Children who agree that they enjoy their life	Local indicator	Local indicator	80% (2011 AY)	79% (2010 AY)	80%		A	Summer term 2011	AY
Voice and influence	15. 10 to 17 year-olds committing one or more offence	1.9% (2009/10)	2.3% (2009/10)	1.9%	1.9%	1.5% (958 in 2011/12	2)	A	Apr-12	FY
	16a. Children and young people's influence in school	Local indicator	Local indicator	70% (2011 AY)	70% (2010 AY)	70%		•	Summer term 2011	AY
	16b. Children and young people's influence in the community	Local indicator	Local indicator	58% (2011 AY)	56% (2010 AY)	58%		A	Summer term 2011	AY

Key AY - academic year DOT - direction of travel FY - financial year HT - half term SFR - statistical first release (DFE data publication)

Notes
The direction of travel arrow is set according to whether the indicator shows that outcomes are improving for children and young people, comparing the most recent period's data to the previous period.

Improving outcomes are shown by a rise in the number/percentage for the following indicators: 3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 13, 16. Improving outcomes are shown by a fall in the number/percentage for the following indicators: 1, 2, 4, 11, 12, 15.